
DATE EVENT LINK

2024 COLOR CODE: GRAVEL MTB CROSS ROAD BIKEPACKING https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961

November 

Saturday, November 16, 2024 Oak Ass Epic, Oak Mountain https://www.facebook.com/events/385821733900405

Saturday, November 16, 2024 Le Tour De Foley 2024 https://www.facebook.com/events/2356871954504243

Saturday, November 16-17, 2024 GACX Nash Dash UCI C2 Weekend, Hampton, GA https://georgia-cx.com/

Sunday, November 17, 2024 Redemptive Cycles Cranksgiving Enduro-Cat, Birmingham https://www.facebook.com/events/1959817241146461

Sunday, November 24, 2024 Alabama Cyclocross Series #4 Gobble Cross, Tuscaloosa https://www.facebook.com/bill.seitz.10/posts/pfbid02cN3zVnToPyNbZJNQJHFDrhud
wcCrQjUQisZCom8xocTitxsiYztsRSFmhdsWqbi8l

December

Sunday, December 1, 2024 5th Annual Toys for Tots Fort Yargo Ride, Winder, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/574686911905772

Saturday, December 7, 2024 Go Nuts Fall XC Series Jarrod's Place, Summerville, GA https://www.gonutsbiking.com/

Saturday, December 7, 2024 Chainbuster Big Ring Challenge 6/3 Hour MTB Race, Hayesville, 
NC

https://www.facebook.com/events/574236661717872

Saturday December 7-8, 2024 GACX Athens CX, Athen, GA https://georgia-cx.com/

Sunday, December 8, 2024 Alabama Cyclocross Series Finale @ Bailey https://www.facebook.com/bill.seitz.10/posts/pfbid02cN3zVnToPyNbZJNQJHFDrhud
wcCrQjUQisZCom8xocTitxsiYztsRSFmhdsWqbi8l

2025

January

Saturday, January 11, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #1 OMG, Oxford, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, January 18, 2025 6th Annual Shred for Sloan, McClellan Trails, Anniston https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-6th-annual-shred-for-sloan-registration-
925218833437

Saturday, January 25, 2025 Chainbuster Racing The Gobbler 6/3 Hour MTB Race at Georgia 
International Horse Park, Conyers, GA

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

February

Saturday, February 1, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #2 Camp Shelby, Hattiesburg, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, February 8, 2025 Thomasville Clay Road Classic at Pebble Hill Plantation, 
Thomasville, GA

https://www.facebook.com/events/1568408410425642

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Chainbuster Endurance Series Oak Mountain 6/3 Hour MTB 
Race, Oak Mountain, Pelham, AL

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Selma to Montgomery ride https://www.mgmbikeclub.org/selma60ride.html

March

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #3 Ackerman, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Singletrack Samurai The Florida Divide Bikepacking Challenge, 
Pond AL or Fargo, GA

https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-2025-florida-divide-bikepacking-challenge-tickets-
995328222507

Saturday, March 8, 2025 Scratch Ankle Gravel Race, Milton, FL https://www.facebook.com/events/865585422363606/

Saturday, March 22, 2025 Mississippi Gravel Cup #4 Bentonia, MS https://www.ordinaryepics.com/ms-gravel-cup

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Water Cycle Gravel Race/Ride, Auburn, AL https://www.facebook.com/events/336562202848838

April

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Pisgah Stage Race - 2025, Pisgah National Forest https://www.facebook.com/events/497328396435669

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Chainbuster Racing Dynamite 6/3 Hour MTB Race at Enterprise, 
Chattanooga, TN

https://www.chainbusterracing.com/

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Eagle Rock Easter Classic, Rainbow City, AL https://www.eaglerockeasterclassic.com/

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Farm to Fork Ride or Run, Hattiesburg, MS https://runsignup.com/FarmtoFork

May

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Cheaha Challenge Time Trial, Anniston, AL https://www.cheahachallenge.com/

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Cheaha Challenge Gran Fondo, Anniston, AL https://www.cheahachallenge.com/

June

Tuesday, June 3-8, 2025 The Arkansas Graveler https://www.arkansasgraveler.com/

Saturday, June 21, 2025 2025 Voodoo Race (The ALL-a-Toona), Allatoona, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/417461314311457/

September

Saturday, September 6, 2025 2025 BBC Time Trial https://www.facebook.com/events/1619945918944770

Sunday, September 7, 2025 2025 BBC Annual Century https://www.facebook.com/events/1619945918944770

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Dirk Diggler Gravel Grinder 11th Annual, Hendersonville, NC https://www.facebook.com/events/1071352784201165


